Scholarship Addendum Page

Friends of the Southbury Public Library, Inc. Scholarship Guidelines

The Friends of the Southbury Public Library Inc. raises funds through direct donations, book sales and membership fees to support the Southbury Public Library and its programs and to foster its relations with the Southbury Community. We are awarding scholarship(s) up to \$1,000 to Southbury resident(s) who are graduating high school seniors planning to continue their education in the 2023/24 academic school year. There are 4 points of consideration: academics, extracurricular activities, a written essay and a candidate's library activities (an applicant's volunteer hours at the library and program participation). Be sure to list all library activities that may apply to you.

Completed scholarship applications (*with this addendum sheet attached*) should be turned in to the Reference Desk at the Southbury Public Library on or before <u>Monday March 27, 2023</u>.

Southbury Library card number (<i>required</i>)						
Library Activities	Approx # of hrs s		<u>ear of I</u> 11		Description of A	Activity
Jr. Friends / Jr. Advisory Council						
Library volunteer / programs / use of						
Book Sale / Donation	Day volunteer					
Student's Name						
Graduating High Sch	ool					
Home Address in Sou	uthbury					_